The starting point, or �base case,� for the following table is an estimate of our net portfolio value at June 30, 2006 using current discount rates, and
an estimate of net interest income for 2006 assuming that both interest rates and our interest-sensitive assets and liabilities remain at June 30,
2006 levels. Net portfolio value represents the fair value of the net present value of assets, liabilities and off-balance-sheet items. The
information provided for the net portfolio value assumes fluctuations or �rate shocks� of plus 200 basis points and minus 200 basis points. Rate
shocks assume that current interest rates change immediately. The information provided for net interest income for 2006 assumes that changes in
interest rates of plus 200 basis points and minus 200 basis

Edgar Filing: LAKELAND BANCORP INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 62

43

Edgar Filing: LAKELAND BANCORP INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

points change gradually in equal increments over the twelve month period. The information set forth in the following table is based on
significant estimates and assumptions, and constitutes a forward-looking statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995.

Net Portfolio Value at
June 30, 2006

Net Interest Income
for the next 12 months

Rate Scenario Amount

Percent
Change from

Base Case Amount

Percent
Change from

Base Case
(dollars in thousands)

+200 basis points $ 281,572 (12.9)% $ 63,779 (5.0)%
Base Case 323,141 �  % 67,130 �  %
-200 Basis points 347,647 7.6% 70,592 5.2%
Capital Resources

Our stockholders� equity decreased from $191.8 million on December 31, 2005 to $189.6 million on June 30, 2006. Book value per common
share decreased to $8.61 on June 30, 2006 from $8.65 on December 31, 2005. The decrease in stockholders� equity from December 31, 2005 to
June 30, 2006 was primarily due to the increase in accumulated other comprehensive loss from $4.9 million on December 31, 2005 to $9.9
million on June 30, 2006 resulting from a decline in the market value of our available for sale portfolio. An increase in treasury stock from $20.2
million on December 31, 2005 to $22.8 million on June 30, 2006, resulting from the purchase of shares under our stock buyback program, as
well as regular dividends, also contributed to a decline in equity.

Stockholders� equity decreased $2.8 million to $191.8 million at December 31, 2005, from $194.5 million at December 31, 2004, reflecting net
income during the year of $20.2 million, cash dividends to stockholders of $8.3 million, an unrealized securities loss, net of deferred income